

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9220 OF 2010

R.D. MAHANT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALRAM LUTHRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajesh Kr. Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

The impugned order was passed by the Disciplinary Committee of the Bar Council of India. Bar Council of India, otherwise, is not a party here. However, we feel that the Standing Counsel, Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, may assist this Court in deciding this matter, particularly in view of the non-appearance of the respondent.

Let a notice be issued to Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva by the Registry. The communication shall be sent to him through the Bar Council of India and also individually at his office address.

The original records of the Bar Council of India relating to BCITR No. 118/2006 be called for and made available on the next date.

Re-notify after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
 COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
 COURT MASTER