

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9220 OF 2010

R.D. MAHANT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALRAM LUTHRA  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) BCI Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On a oral request made by learned counsel appearing for the appellant, we permit him to implead the Bar Council of India, New Delhi as one of the respondents in this Civil Appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file the amended Memo of Parties within a week's time from today.

Learned counsel appearing for the Bar Council of India is granted two weeks' time from today to file the counter affidavit, if he so desires.

Call the matter after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master